Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drive Diagnostics Inc.		11/06/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenroad Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	28 Hacharoshet Street	
City:	Or-Yehuda	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	60375	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77298760		GREENROAD TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)798-6376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 326 0852

Email: jsilverman@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer D. Silverman Address Line 1: 410 Park Avenue, 10th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14244.01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> 900102500 **REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0448**

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer D. Silverman	
Signature:	/Jennifer D. Silverman/	
Date:	03/25/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=GREENROAD TECHNOLOGIES#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0449

Delaware

The First State

I; HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE; DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DRIVE DIAGNOSTICS INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GREENROAD TECHNOLOGIES INC. ", THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DRIVE DIAGNOSTICS INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

071208153



AUTHENTICATION: 6148062

DATE: 11-09-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 03/25/2008